Memo 2018-D-1 - Group Insurance Premium Rate Adjustments

Benefit

Basic Life - Academic Only
Basic Life - Other Retirees

Additional Life Insurance

Extended Health Care Plan I

Extended Health Care Plan 2

Extended Health Care Plan 3

Dental Plan 1

Dental Plan 2

NOTE:

CAAT Retirees — 22182

Current Premium

Rate
$0.19 per $1,000
$1.72 per $1,000

$0.90 per $1,000

Single $141.08
Family $281.08

Single $117.97
Family $243.70

Single $72.81
Family $169.29

Single $31.96
Family $66.43

1. Family rates reflect member plus dependent(s).

New Premium Rate

Effective Feb 1/19

$0.19 per $1,000

$1.63 per $1,000

$0.90 per $1,000

$155.19
$309.19

$100.27

$207.15

No longer available
$72.81

$169.29

$33.56
$69.75

2. Survivor rates are based on single or family rate (if there are still dependent children).

3. Extended Health Care Plan 3 is being merged with Extended Health Care Plan 2 effective

February 1, 2019

The Council
October 10, 2018



