CAAT Retirees – 22182

<u>Benefit</u>		<u>Current Premium</u> <u>Rate</u>	New Premium Rate Effective Feb 1/19
Basic Life - Academic Only		\$0.19 per \$1,000	\$0.19 per \$1,000
Basic Life - Other Retirees		\$1.72 per \$1,000	\$1.63 per \$1,000
Additional Life Insurance		\$0.90 per \$1,000	\$0.90 per \$1,000
Extended Health Care Plan I Extended Health Care Plan 2	Family Single	\$141.08 \$281.08 \$117.97 \$243.70	\$155.19 \$309.19 \$100.27 \$207.15
Extended Health Care Plan 3	,		No longer available
Dental Plan 1	_	\$72.81 \$169.29	\$72.81 \$169.29
Dental Plan 2	_	\$31.96 \$66.43	\$33.56 \$69.75

NOTE:

- 1. Family rates reflect member plus dependent(s).
- 2. Survivor rates are based on single or family rate (if there are still dependent children).
- 3. Extended Health Care Plan 3 is being merged with Extended Health Care Plan 2 effective February 1, 2019